VEGAN | V | MINIMAL INTERVENTION | MI |

para

eat | drink | gather

There is no doubt that each wine carries its own
subtleties and characteristics.

This list relates these characteristics to
members of our family. We hope you enjoy (the
wine and the story).

VEGAN | V | MINIMAL INTERVENTION | MI |



para para

eat | drink | gather

eat | drink | gather

The Boy: The boy” is full of life. Able to come into a room and SPIRITS
immediately lift spirits with his infectious smile and wide eyes. The newest
member of our family represents all that is good, innocent and fun loving. JAMESON WHISKY IRELAND 9
We hope our sparkling and rose makes you remember what being a kid is
like. WHITE OAK TOKINOKA WHISKY JAPAN 16
STARWARD TWO FOLD WHISKEY | MELBOURNE 15
SPARKLING
DOUBLE GRAIN
PALLOCINO 2018 PROSECCO MURRAY 10 47
DARLING JOADJA SINGLE MALT WHISKY SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS 18
HIGHGATE CUVEE BRUT SOUTH 10 47 SULLIVANS COVE WHISKY TASMANIA 25
AUSTRALIA DOUBLE CASK
IN PRAISE OF SHADOWS PINOT NOIR MCLARENVALE 65
y HEARTSHORN SHEEPS WHEY VODKA TASMANIA 12
“YOX POP” 2017 | MI |
MANLY SPIRITS GIN MANLY 11
RIESLINGFREAK no.9 2014 RIESLING CLARE VALLEY 85
JOADJA DRY GIN SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS 13
NV JMSELEQUE SOLESSENCE | CHAMPAGNE FR 120
NATURE BRIX SPICED RUM SURRY HILLLS 12
ROSE
COLOUR OF CALMNESS 2018 | MI | RIVERLAND 15 67
SYRAHMI ‘DEMI’ 2017 HEATHCOTE 72
MORNING BRIDE (MAGNUM) MCLAREN VALE 10 90

VEGAN | V | MINIMAL INTERVENTION | MI | VEGAN | V | MINIMAL INTERVENTION | MI |



para

eat | drink | gather

para

eat | drink | gather

The Mother : No task is ever to big or small. Always carried out
with a positive and upbeat attitude, she is the epitome of easy
going (like these light and crisp whites)

The Aunt : Complex and diverse. She can be the life of the party
and full of surprises (just like our aperitifs) or strong, wise and
comforting to the finish.

WHITE- LIGHT & CLEAN

TO START
KEATON 2016 SAUV BLANC SOUTH COAST 9
NEGRONI 15
APEROL SPRITZ - LAWSONS HILL 2018 SAUV BLANC NZ 12
THE SURPRISE - THE ALCHEMIST 2016 SAUV SEM CLARE VALLEY 10
SERRA VISTA 2018 VERDELHO FR 10
TO FINISH
MESA 2017 VERMENTINO | IT 12
AFFOGATO 12 STIFT GOETTWIEG 2017 GRUNER AT 15
EXPRESSO MARTINI 18 VELTLINER
HELLFIRE LIMONCELLO TASMANIA 13 PASQUA CAPITOLO 06 2017 PINOT GRIGIO | IT 10
PEDRO XIM ENEZ FORTIFIED SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS 14 FEUDO ARANCIO 2017 GRILLO IT
DOMINIQUE PORTET | FORTIFIED YARRA VALLEY 15 PRA OTTO 2016 SOAVE IT 14
SAUVINGON BLANC ZAFEIRAKI 2017 CHARDONNAY | GR

VEGAN | V | MINIMAL INTERVENTION | MI |

VEGAN | V | MINIMAL INTERVENTION | MI |

47

54

54

47

54

65

65

50

63

55



para

eat | drink | gather

para

eat | drink | gather

The Grandfather : He doesn’t say much, but when he does his words and advice
are the trues you will hear. Comfortable in his skin he only seems to get
sharper and better with age. These floral wines start off good, and only get

The Uncle: The Joker. Pazzarello. Tzdker . Saljivcina. Cokat.
Whichever language you use, they are there to light up any
situation and bring a bit of laughter to your day.

better.
WHITE- AROMATIC
BEER / CIDER

RICCA TERRA FIANO/GRECO/ RIVERLAND 15 | 67 COOPERS LIGHT LAGER A g
‘BRONCO BUSTER’ 2018 VERMENTINO/ARINTO

TWO BIRDS PALE ALE NSW 10
DOMANE WACHAU RIESLING AT 12 | 54

BIRRA MORETT! LAGER BL 11
“FEDERSPIEL” 2017
HENSCHKE ‘PEGGY’S HILL’ RIESLING EDEN VALLEY | 16 | 72 NORMANS AUSTRALIAN ALE vic 10
2017 DAD’S PILS PILSNER NSW 10
MONTE PIO ALBARINO ES 65 JAMES SQUIRE AMBER ALE NSW 10
YELLAND & PAPPAS ROUSSANE BAROSSA 16 | 72 MARGOT APPLE CIDER NSW 10
‘SECOND TAKE' 2017 | M| VALLEY
MARCO BONFANTE 2017 ARNEIS IT 14 | 63
CAPE JAFFA “SAMPHIRE” 2017 | BLEND (CGV) LIMESTONE 70
IMI COAST

VEGAN | V | MINIMAL INTERVENTION | MI |

VEGAN | V | MINIMAL INTERVENTION | MI |



"he Grandmother : Full of love and authenticity, She’s an embracing hug. Our

para

eat | drink | gather

)ig reds have the same ability to make you feel warm and fuzzy

HARVEST 2018

PIGMENTUM 2017

MUDGEE BLUE 2016

WIRRA WIRRA “THE ANGELUS”
2015

LOWE 2015| Ml

EPEROSA 2015 “MAGNOLIA
1896” | MI |
STANDISH 2016

MARCO BONFANTE 2011

SYRAH

MALBEC

SHIRAZ CAB

CAB SAUV

ZINFANDEL

SHIRAZ

SHIRAZ
BAROLO

RED - FULL BODIED

ADELAIDE HILLS

FR

MUDGEE

MCLAREN VALE

MUDGEE

BAROSSA

BAROSSA
IT

VEGAN | V | MINIMAL INTERVENTION | MI |

12

14

40
34

54

65

63

135

110

170

200
190

para

eat | drink | gather

The Girl: - Our full flavored whites will have you wanting more, just
like being in the presence of the girl. No fear, all beauty. The girl is
loud, strong willed and does things her way. She is life proof.
CHARGE on

WHITE - FULL BODIED

TEUSNER “GABRIELLE” 2011 | SEMILLON BAROSSA

GOON TYCOON 2018 CHENIN BLANC | MARGARET RIVER

NALS MAGREID 2014 PINOT BIANCO | IT

LOST BOUY 2016 FIANO ADELAIDE HILLS

BERRIGAN 2017 CHARDONNAY | LIMESTONE COAST

ONNANON 2016 CHARDONNAY | MORNINGTON
PENINSULA

WILLIAM FEVRE PREMIER CHABLIS FR

CRU MONTMAINS 2016

MOUNT MARY “REFLEXION” | CHARDONNAY | YARRA VALLEY

2016

VEGAN | V | MINIMAL INTERVENTION | MI |

14

14

12

15

85

60

63

63

54

67

100

120



The Wife: They lift us when we are down, make us strong when we don’t feel it

para

eat | drink | gather

and love us unquestionably. They are the light that guides us home. Thank you

for your support. These easy drinking wines remind us how easy it is to love

our partner

RED - LIGHT AND BRIGHT

CASTEL FIRMIAN 2016

THIVIN GAMAY NOIR 2016

RAYNER 2018

ELFO 2017

LAS SOLISTA 2015
BONDAR ‘JUNTO’ 2018

DAWING DAY 2016

ANTINORI “TIGNANELLO” 2014
MEDHUSRT 2018

PROPHET’S ROCK 2015

LAGREIN

BEAUJOLAIS

GRENACHE

NEGROAMARO

TEMPRANILLO
GSM

MERLOT NOIR

SANGIOVESE
PINOT NOIR

PINOT NOIR

IT

FR

MCLAREN VALE

IT

KING VALLEY

MCLAREN VALE

SOUTHERN

HIGHLANDS

IT

YARRA VALLEY

NZ

VEGAN | V | MINIMAL INTERVENTION | MI |

16

16

14

16

12

55

65

67

45

65

54

65

170
54

200

RED - MEDIUM BODIED

KEATON 2015

HONORO VERA 2016 | MI
TOSCANA ROSSO
NGERINGA UNCULTURED

2017 | M1 |
SAMUEL’S GEORGE 2017

SOMOS 2018 | M1 |

CHATEAU LE PUY “DUC
DES NAUVES” 2016
‘SANS LES MAINS’ 2015

PUNT ROAD 2018
TPW “SALDO” 2015

MOUNT MARY “QUINTET”
2016

UNICO ZELO ‘TRUFFLE

HAND’2017

VEGAN | V | MINIMAL INTERVENTION | MI |

CAB MERLOT
RIOJA
SANGIOVESE

SYRAH NOUVEAU

GRACIANO
CAB FRANC

MERLOT/CAB
FRANC/SAUVIGNON
PINEAU D’AUNIS

GAMAY
ZINFANDEL

CAB
SAUV/MERLOT/CAB
FRANC/PETIT VERDOT
BARBERA/

NEBIOLLO

para

eat | drink | gather

The Father: Assertive yet reserved. The happy medium.

ORANGE
ES

IT
ADELAIDE

HILLS
MCLARENVALE

MCLARENVALE
FR

FR
YARRA VALLEY
us
YARRA VALLEY

CLARE VALLEY

12

14

18

12

42
54
65

60

70
54
70

67

55

85
240

54



VEGAN | V | MINIMAL INTERVENTION | MI | VEGAN | V | MINIMAL INTERVENTION | MI |



