

There is no doubt that each wine carries its own subtleties and characteristics.

This list relates these characteristics to members of our family. We hope you enjoy (the wine and the story).





<u>The Boy</u>: The boy" is full of life. Able to come into a room and immediately lift spirits with his infectious smile and wide eyes. The newest member of our family represents all that is good, innocent and fun loving. We hope our sparkling and rose makes you remember what being a kid is like.

## **SPARKLING**

PALLOCINO 2018	PROSECCO	MURRAY	10	47
		DARLING		
HIGHGATE	CUVEE BRUT	SOUTH	10	47
		AUSTRALIA		
IN PRAISE OF SHADOWS	PINOT NOIR	MCLARENVALE		65
"VOX POP" 2017   MI				
RIESLINGFREAK no.9 2014	RIESLING	CLARE VALLEY		85
NV JMSELEQUE SOLESSENCE	CHAMPAGNE	FR		120
NATURE				

# **ROSE**

COLOUR OF CALMNESS 2018   MI	RIVERLAND	15	67
SYRAHMI 'DEMI' 2017	НЕАТНСОТЕ		72
MORNING BRIDE (MAGNUM)	MCLAREN VALE	10	90

## **SPIRITS**

JAMESON	WHISKY	IRELAND	9
WHITE OAK TOKINOKA	WHISKY	JAPAN	16
STARWARD TWO FOLD	WHISKEY	MELBOURNE	15
DOUBLE GRAIN			
JOADJA SINGLE MALT	WHISKY	SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS	18
SULLIVANS COVE	WHISKY	TASMANIA	25
DOUBLE CASK			
HEARTSHORN SHEEPS WHEY	VODKA	TASMANIA	12
MANLY SPIRITS	GIN	MANLY	11
JOADJA DRY	GIN	SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS	13
BRIX SPICED	RUM	SURRY HILLLS	12





<u>The Aunt</u>: Complex and diverse. She can be the life of the party and full of surprises (just like our aperitifs) or strong, wise and comforting to the finish.

<u>The Mother</u>: No task is ever to big or small. Always carried out with a positive and upbeat attitude, she is the epitome of easy going (like these light and crisp whites)

## TO START

# WHITE- LIGHT & CLEAN

NEGRONI	15
APEROL SPRITZ	15
THE SURPRISE	15

# TO FINISH

		12
		18
LIMONCELLO	TASMANIA	13
FORTIFIED	SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS	14
FORTIFIED	YARRA VALLEY	15
SAUVINGON BLANC		
	FORTIFIED FORTIFIED	FORTIFIED SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS FORTIFIED YARRA VALLEY

KEATON 2016	SAUV BLANC	SOUTH COAST	9	47
LAWSONS HILL 2018	SAUV BLANC	NZ	12	54
THE ALCHEMIST 2016	SAUV SEM	CLARE VALLEY	10	54
SERRA VISTA 2018	VERDELHO	FR	10	47
MESA 2017	VERMENTINO	IT	12	54
STIFT GOETTWIEG 2017	GRUNER	AT	15	65
	VELTLINER			
PASQUA CAPITOLO 06 2017	PINOT GRIGIO	IT	10	65
FEUDO ARANCIO 2017	GRILLO	IT		50
PRA OTTO 2016	SOAVE	IT	14	63
ZAFEIRAKI 2017	CHARDONNAY	GR		55





<u>The Grandfather</u>: He doesn't say much, but when he does his words and advice are the trues you will hear. Comfortable in his skin he only seems to get sharper and better with age. These floral wines start off good, and only get better.

The Uncle: The Joker. Pazzarello. Tzóker. Saljivcina. Cokat. Whichever language you use, they are there to light up any situation and bring a bit of laughter to your day.

# WHITE- AROMATIC

RICCA TERRA	FIANO/GRECO/	RIVERLAND	15	67
'BRONCO BUSTER' 2018	VERMENTINO/ARINTO			
DOMANE WACHAU	RIESLING	AT	12	54
"FEDERSPIEL" 2017				
HENSCHKE 'PEGGY'S HILL'	RIESLING	EDEN VALLEY	16	72
2017				
MONTE PIO	ALBARINO	ES		65
YELLAND & PAPPAS	ROUSSANE	BAROSSA	16	72
'SECOND TAKE' 2017   MI		VALLEY		
MARCO BONFANTE 2017	ARNEIS	IT	14	63
CAPE JAFFA "SAMPHIRE" 2017	BLEND (CGV)	LIMESTONE		70
MI		COAST		

# BEER / CIDER

COOPERS LIGHT	LAGER	SA	8
TWO BIRDS	PALE ALE	NSW	10
BIRRA MORETTI	LAGER	BL	11
NORMANS	AUSTRALIAN ALE	VIC	10
DAD'S PILS	PILSNER	NSW	10
JAMES SQUIRE	AMBER ALE	NSW	10
MARGOT	APPLE CIDER	NSW	10
		1	1





<u>The Grandmother</u>: Full of love and authenticity, She's an embracing hug. Our big reds have the same ability to make you feel warm and fuzzy

<u>The Girl:</u> – Our full flavored whites will have you wanting more, just like being in the presence of the girl. No fear, all beauty. The girl is loud, strong willed and does things her way. She is life proof. CHARGE on

# **RED - FULL BODIED**

## WHITE - FULL BODIED

HARVEST 2018	SYRAH	ADELAIDE HILLS	12	54	TEUSNER "GABRIELLE" 2011	SEMILLON	BAROSSA		85
PIGMENTUM 2017	MALBEC	FR		65	GOON TYCOON 2018	CHENIN BLANC	MARGARET RIVER		60
MUDGEE BLUE 2016	SHIRAZ CAB	MUDGEE	14	63	NALS MAGREID 2014	PINOT BIANCO	IT	14	63
WIRRA WIRRA "THE ANGELUS"	CAB SAUV	MCLAREN VALE		135	LOST BOUY 2016	FIANO	ADELAIDE HILLS	14	63
2015					BERRIGAN 2017	CHARDONNAY	LIMESTONE COAST	12	54
LOWE 2015  <b>MI</b>	ZINFANDEL	MUDGEE		110	ONNANON 2016	CHARDONNAY	MORNINGTON	15	67
EPEROSA 2015 "MAGNOLIA	SHIRAZ	BAROSSA		170			PENINSULA		
1896"   <b>MI</b>   STANDISH 2016	SHIRAZ	BAROSSA	40	200	WILLIAM FEVRE PREMIER	CHABLIS	FR		100
MARCO BONFANTE 2011	BAROLO	IT	34	190	CRU MONTMAINS 2016				
					MOUNT MARY "REFLEXION"	CHARDONNAY	YARRA VALLEY		120
					2016				
						1			





<u>The Wife:</u> They lift us when we are down, make us strong when we don't feel it and love us unquestionably. They are the light that guides us home. Thank you for your support. These easy drinking wines remind us how easy it is to love our partner

The Father: Assertive yet reserved. The happy medium.

# **RED - MEDIUM BODIED**

our partner					KEATON 2015	CAB MERLOT	ORANGE	9	42
RED - LIGHT AND BRIGHT				HONORO VERA 2016   MI	RIOJA	ES	12	54	
CASTEL FIRMIAN 2016	LAGREIN	IT		55	TOSCANA ROSSO	SANGIOVESE	IT		65
THIVIN GAMAY NOIR 2016	BEAUJOLAIS	FR	16	65	NGERINGA UNCULTURED 2017   <b>MI</b>	SYRAH NOUVEAU	ADELAIDE HILLS		60
RAYNER 2018	GRENACHE	MCLAREN VALE		67	SAMUEL'S GEORGE 2017	GRACIANO	MCLARENVALE		70
ELFO 2017	NEGROAMARO	IT		45	SOMOS 2018   <b>MI</b>	CAB FRANC	MCLARENVALE	14	54
LAS SOLISTA 2015	TEMPRANILLO	KING VALLEY	16	65	CHATEAU LE PUY "DUC	MERLOT/CAB	FR		70
BONDAR 'JUNTO' 2018	GSM	MCLAREN VALE	14	54	DES NAUVES" 2016 'SANS LES MAINS' 2015	FRANC/SAUVIGNON PINEAU D'AUNIS	FR		67
DAWING DAY 2016	MERLOT NOIR	SOUTHERN	16	65	PUNT ROAD 2018	GAMAY	YARRA VALLEY		55
		HIGHLANDS			TPW "SALDO" 2015	ZINFANDEL	US	18	85
ANTINORI "TIGNANELLO" 2014	SANGIOVESE	IT		170	MOUNT MARY "QUINTET"	САВ	YARRA VALLEY		240
MEDHUSRT 2018	PINOT NOIR	YARRA VALLEY	12	54	2016	SAUV/MERLOT/CAB			
PROPHET'S ROCK 2015	PINOT NOIR	NZ		200		FRANC/PETIT VERDOT			
	1	I			UNICO ZELO 'TRUFFLE	BARBERA/	CLARE VALLEY	12	54
					HAND'2017	NEBIOLLO			